Multifunction
frame plug
MFR
MFR
Ø10
IMPROVED
SB TX
•	 zinc plated

* Value applies to HLz
MADE
IN
GERMANY
4
CELO
MFR SB TX, zinc plated
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hnom ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Recess
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
8-60 9860MFRST 8 60 50 60 10 TX 30 ● 100 800
8-80 9880MFRST 8 60 50 80 30 TX 30 ● 100 800
8-100 98100MFRST 8 60 50 100 50 TX 30 ● 50 400
8-120 98120MFRST 8 60 50 120 70 TX 30 ● 50 400
10-601) 91060MFRST 10 60 50 60 10 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-80 91080MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 80 30 / 10 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-100 910100MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-115 910115MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 115 65 / 45 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-135 910135MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 135 85 / 65 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-160 910160MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 160 110 / 90 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-200 910200MFRST50 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 200 150 / 130 TX 40 ● 50 –
10-240 910240MFRST50 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 240 190 / 170 TX 40 ● 50 –
10-280 910280MFRST50 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 280 230 / 210 TX 40 ● 50 –
10-320 910320MFRST50 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 320 270 / 250 TX 40 ● 50 –
14-80 91480MFRST 14 85 70 80 10 TX 50 ● 25 200
14-110 914110MFRST 14 85 70 110 40 TX 50 ● 25 200
14-140 914140MFRST 14 85 70 140 70 TX 50 ● 25 200
14-170* 914170MFRST 14 85 70 170 100 TX 50 ● 25 200
14-200* 914200MFRST 14 85 70 200 130 TX 50 ● 25 200
14-230* 914230MFRST 14 85 70 230 160 TX 50 ● 25 200
14-270* 914270MFRST 14 85 70 270 200 TX 50 ● 25 –
* not pre-assembled
1) expected to be available in october 2020
MFR SB TX, hot-dip galvanized
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hnom ≥ Ld tfix ≤ Recess
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
10-100 HD 9HD10100MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 TX 40 50 400
10-135 HD 9HD10135MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 135 85 / 65 TX 40 50 400
10-160 HD 9HD10160MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 160 110 / 90 TX 40 50 400
 � A4
STAINLESS
STEEL
MFR SB TX, stainless steel A4
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hnom ≥ Ld tfix ≤
Recess
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
8-80 A4 9X880MFRST 8 60 50 80 30 TX 30 ● 100 800
8-100 A4 9X8100MFRST 8 60 50 100 50 TX 30 ● 50 400
10-80 A4 9X1080MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 80 30 / 10 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-100 A4 9X10100MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-115 A4 9X10115MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 115 65 / 45 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-135 A4 9X10135MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 135 85 / 65 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-160 A4 9X10160MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 160 110 / 90 TX 40 ● 50 400
10-200 A4 9X10200MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 200 150 / 130 TX 40 ● 50 –
Countersunk plug		  SB
TX-Countersunk screw 	 TX
MFR Assortment
5
Frame fixings
MFR SB SSKS, hot-dip galvanized
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hnom ≥ Ld tfix ≤ Drive/
Recess[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
10-100 HD 9HD10100MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 SW13/TX 40 50 400
10-135 HD 9HD10135MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 135 85 / 65 SW13/TX 40 50 400
10-160 HD 9HD10160MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 160 110 / 90 SW13/TX 40 50 400
 � A4
STAINLESS
STEEL
MFR SB SSKS, stainless steel A4
Type Art-No d0 h1 ≥ hnom ≥ Ld tfix ≤ Drive/
Recess[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
10-80 A4 9X1080MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 80 30 / 10 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-100 A4 9X10100MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-115 A4 9X10115MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 115 65 / 45 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-135 A4 9X10135MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 135 85 / 65 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-160 A4 9X10160MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 160 110 / 90 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-200 A4 9X10200MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 200 150 / 130 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 –
MFR Assortment
MFR SB SSKS, zinc plated
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hnom ≥ Ld tfix ≤ Drive/
Recess[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
8-60 9860MFRSB 8 60 50 60 10 SW10/TX 30 ● 100 800
8-80 9880MFRSB 8 60 50 80 30 SW10/TX 30 ● 100 800
8-100 98100MFRSB 8 60 50 100 50 SW10/TX 30 ● 50 400
8-120 98120MFRSB 8 60 50 120 70 SW10/TX 30 ● 50 400
10-601) 91060MFRSB 10 60 50 60 10 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-80 91080MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 80 30 / 10 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-100 910100MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-115 910115MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 115 65 / 45 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-135 910135MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 135 85 / 65 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-160 910160MFRSB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 160 110 / 90 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-200 910200MFRSB50 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 200 150 / 130 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 –
10-240 910240MFRSB50 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 240 190 / 170 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 –
14-80 91480MFRSB 14 85 70 80 10 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 200
14-110 914110MFRSB 14 85 70 110 40 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 200
14-140 914140MFRSB 14 85 70 140 70 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 200
14-170* 914170MFRSB 14 85 70 170 100 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 200
14-200* 914200MFRSB 14 85 70 200 130 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 200
14-230* 914230MFRSB 14 85 70 230 160 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 –
14-270* 914270MFRSB 14 85 70 270 200 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 –
* not pre-assembled
1) expected to be available in october 2020
Countersunk plug	 SB
Hex-head screw	 SSKS
with integral washer and TX recess
Ø- integral washer		  MFR 8 	 Ø 17 mm
			   MFR 10 	 Ø 19 mm
			   MFR 14 	 Ø 22 mm
6
CELO
 � A4
STAINLESS
STEEL
MFR FB SSKS, stainless steel A4
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hnom ≥ Ld tfix ≤ Drive/
Recess[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
10-80 A4 9X1080MFRFB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 80 30 / 10 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-100 A4 9X10100MFRFB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
MFR FB SSKS, zinc plated
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hnom ≥ Ld tfix ≤ Drive/
Recess[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs] [pcs]
8-60 9860MFRFB 8 60 50 60 10 SW10/TX 30 ● 100 800
8-80 9880MFRFB 8 60 50 80 30 SW10/TX 30 ● 100 800
10-601) 91060MFRFB 10 60 50 60 10 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-80 91080MFRFB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 80 30 / 10 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
10-100 910100MFRFB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 SW13/TX 40 ● 50 400
14-80 91480MFRFB 14 85 70 80 10 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 200
14-110 914110MFRFB 14 85 70 110 40 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 200
14-140 914140MFRFB 14 85 70 140 70 SW17/TX 50 ● 25 200
1) expected to be available in october 2020
MFR FB SSKS, zinc plated
Flat rim plug, hex-head screw with integral washer
Type Art-No
d0 h1 ≥ hnom ≥ Ld tfix ≤ Drive/
Recess
 [mm]  [mm]  [mm] [mm] [mm] [pcs]
10-80 11080MFRFB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 80 30 / 10 SW13/TX40 ● 50
10-100 110100MFRFB 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 SW13/TX40 ● 50
MFR SB TX, zinc plated
Countersunk plug with countersunk screw
Type Art-No
d0 h1 hnom Ld tfix
Recess
 [mm] ≥ [mm] ≥ [mm]  [mm] ≤ [mm] [pcs]
10-80 11080MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 80 30 / 10 TX 40 ● 50
10-100 110100MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 100 50 / 30 TX 40 ● 50
10-115 110115MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 115 65 / 45 TX 40 ● 50
10-135 110135MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 135 85 / 65 TX 40 ● 50
10-160 110160MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 160 110 / 90 TX 40 ● 50
10-200 110200MFRST 10 60 / 80 50 / 70 200 150 / 130 TX 40 ● 50
Flat rim plug		  FB
Hex-head screw 	 SSKS
with integral washer and TX recess
MFR Assortment